NHPUC No. 3 - ELECTRICITY DELIVERY

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

TARIFF FOR

ELECTRIC DELIVERY SERVICE

IN THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. __ in Docket No. DE __ dated __.

Issued: May 13, 2021 Issued by: Robert B. Hevert

Effective: June 1, 2021 Sr. Vice President

NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

DE 21-030 Hearing Exhibit 4 (Temporary Rates) Page 2 of 4 Supplement No. 2 Seventh Revised Page 1 Issued in lieu of Sixth Revised Page 1

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 **TEMPORARY RATES**

A temporary rate distribution charge of \$0.00384 per kilowatt hour shall be billed by the Company to all customers taking Delivery Service from the Company.

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. __ in Case No. DE __ dated __.

Issued: May 13, 2021 Issued by: Robert B. Hevert Effective: June 1, 2021

Sr. Vice President

NHPUC No. 3 - ELECTRICITY DELIVERY

Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

TARIFF FOR

ELECTRIC DELIVERY SERVICE

IN THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,007 in Docket No. DE 16-384 dated April 20, 2017.

Issued: May 5, 2017 May 13, 2021 Issued by: Mark H. CollinRobert B. Hevert Effective: May 1, 2017 June 1, 2021 Sr. Vice President

NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

DE 21-030 Hearing Exhibit 4 (Temporary Rates) Page 4 of 4 Supplement No. 2 SixthSeventh Revised Page 1 Superseding Fifth Issued in lieu of Sixth Revised Page 1

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 TEMPORARY RATES

A temporary rate distribution charge of \$0.00501\frac{\$0.00384}{} per kilowatt hour shall be billed by the Company to all customers taking Delivery Service from the Company.

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. __ in Case No. DE __ dated __.

Issued: April 2, 2021 May 13, 2021 Issued by: Robert B. Hevert

Effective: June 1, 2021 Sr. Vice President